## **Bid Tabulation Report from Carson City Purchasing & Contracts** 775-283-7137 http://www.carson.org/index.aspx?page=998

Notice to Contractors Bid# 1415-171 Clear Creek Avenue Sanitary Sewer Extension

Date and Time of Opening: May 27, 2015 @ 11:10 a.m.

De	scription	Bidder # 1		Bidder # 2		Bidder #3			
				4016 = 41.1		Herback		1/000	
BOI	NDING Provided, \$, %, or no	A&K Earth I		Engineering, LLC 5%		V&C Construction 5%			
	DER acknowledges receipt addendums	5'		9.		5			
	Zar addicineages reselpt addorating	Sched		ì	,		,		,
Des	scription	Value	Unit	Unit price	Total price	Unit price	Total price	Unit price	Total price
	Base Bid Items - Schedule A			<b>#</b> 57.000.00	057.000.00	0440.000.00	0110 000 00	005.000.00	005.000.0
1	Mobilization, Demobilization and Clean-Up Traffic Control	1	LS	\$57,000.00 \$26,033.30	\$57,000.00 \$26,033.30	\$112,000.00 \$18,140.00	\$112,000.00 \$18,140.00	\$65,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$65,000.0 \$10,000.0
3	Surveying	1	LS	\$10,500.15	\$10,500.15	\$11,604.00	\$11,604.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.0
4	3/4" PE Water Service Line	20	LF	\$32.00	\$640.00	\$81.00	\$1,620.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.0
5	3/4" Single Pit Setter and Water Meter	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$908.00	\$1,816.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.0
6 7	8" C900 Water Line 8" Gate Valve	700 2	LF EA	\$67.00 \$2,400.00	\$46,900.00 \$4,800.00	\$51.00 \$2,198.00	\$35,700.00 \$4,396.00	\$100.00 \$4,500.00	\$70,000.0 \$9,000.0
8	Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,945.00	\$5,945.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.0
9	3/4" Air Release Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.0
10	Adjust Existing Valve Can to Grade	8	EA	\$625.00	\$5,000.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.0
11	Reconstruct Existing 48" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	1	EA	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,290.00	\$2,290.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.0
12	Modify Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole With Drop Inlet	1	EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.0
13	48" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	10	EA	\$3,600.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,554.00	\$35,540.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.0
14	Adjust Existing Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade	2	EA	\$725.00 \$55.00	\$1,450.00	\$520.00 \$50.00	\$1,040.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.0
15 16	4" SDR35 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8" SDR35 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe	370 70	LF LF	\$55.00 \$60.00	\$20,350.00 \$4,200.00	\$50.00 \$54.00	\$18,500.00 \$3,780.00	\$35.00 \$45.00	\$12,950.0 \$3,150.0
17	10" SDR35 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe	2,000	LF	\$68.00	\$136,000.00	\$52.00	\$104,000.00	\$55.00	\$110,000.0
18	Type 4R Storm Sewer Inlet	6	EA	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,298.00	\$13,788.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.0
19	48" Dia. Storm Sewer Manhole	3	EA	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,269.00	\$9,807.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.0 \$5,000.0
20 21	48" Storm Sewer Drop Inlet 15" Class IV RCP Storm Sewer Pipe	2 65	EA LF	\$4,500.00 \$60.00	\$9,000.00 \$3,900.00	\$4,329.00 \$49.00	\$8,658.00 \$3,185.00	\$2,500.00 \$60.00	\$3,900.0
22	15" HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe	45	LF	\$45.00	\$2,025.00	\$42.00	\$1,890.00	\$60.00	\$2,700.0
23	18" HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe	1,110	LF	\$47.00	\$52,170.00	\$36.00	\$39,960.00	\$65.00	\$72,150.0
24	18" HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe (Perforated)	280	LF	\$52.00 \$57.00	\$14,560.00	\$40.00	\$11,200.00	\$85.00 \$75.00	\$23,800.0
25 26	24" HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe 24" HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe (Perforated)	45 160	LF LF	\$66.00	\$2,565.00 \$10,560.00	\$52.00 \$53.00	\$2,340.00 \$8,480.00	\$95.00	\$3,375.0 \$15,200.0
	Pulverize Bituminous Surface, Blend, and Remove			700.00	<b>*</b> 11,000.00	,,,,,,	<b>\$0,100.00</b>	744144	Ţ.O,20010
27	Excess for an 8" Min. Base Section	66,817	SF	\$1.00	\$66,817.00	\$0.25	\$16,704.25	\$0.90	\$60,135.30
28 29	Over Excavation of Unsuitable Materials	1,000	CY SF	\$14.00 \$2.45	\$14,000.00 \$185,220.00	\$44.50 \$2.69	\$44,500.00 \$203,364.00	\$18.00 \$2.61	\$18,000.00 \$197,316.00
30	4" Plantmix Pavement Type 3 Agg., NV 64-28 AC Driveway Apron on 6" Ag. Base	75,600 1,000	SF	\$3.75	\$3,750.00	\$6.85	\$6,850.00	\$4.50	\$4,500.00
31	Remove Existing PCC Sidewalk	140	SF	\$1.00	\$140.00	\$4.85	\$679.00	\$4.00	\$560.0
00	Type A PCC Sidewalk (4" concrete on 4" aggregate	12,300	SF	£4.00	£40,000,00	<b>#F.05</b>	<b>₽70.405.00</b>	04.75	©E0.40E.0
32 33	base) Remove Existing PCC Curb and Gutter	40	LF	\$4.00 \$5.00	\$49,200.00 \$200.00	\$5.95 \$10.00	\$73,185.00 \$400.00	\$4.75 \$5.00	\$58,425.0 \$200.0
34	Type 1 PCC Curb and Gutter on 6" of Aggregate Base	3,340	LF	\$11.00	\$36,740.00	\$22.00	\$73,480.00	\$22.00	\$73,480.00
35	Remove Existing PCC Driveway/Apron	2,000	SF	\$1.30	\$2,600.00	\$2.25	\$4,500.00	\$2.50	\$5,000.0
36	PCC Driveway Apron Type 1 (6" Conc. On 6" Base)	400	SF	\$8.50	\$3,400.00	\$12.10	\$4,840.00	\$11.00	\$4,400.0
37	Commercial PCC Driveway Apron (6" Conc. On 6" Base)	610	SF	\$8.50	\$5,185.00	\$13.00	\$7,930.00	\$12.00	\$7,320.0
38	Residential PCC Driveway (6" Conc. On 6" Base)	1,200	SF	\$6.50	\$7,800.00	\$12.20	\$14,640.00	\$11.00	\$13,200.0
39	PCC Valley Gutter (6" Conc. On 6" Base)	400	SF	\$12.00	\$4,800.00	\$14.30	\$5,720.00	\$11.00	\$4,400.0
40	PCC Pedestrian Ramp with Detectable Warning Plate (4" Conc. On 4" Base)	680	SF	\$12.50	\$8,500.00	\$19.25	\$13,090.00	\$13.50	\$9,180.0
41	24" Solid White Stop Bar	58	LF	\$3.00	\$174.00		\$164.72	\$2.00	\$116.0
42	4" Solid White Pavement Paint	4,000	LF	\$0.25	\$1,000.00	\$0.22	\$880.00	\$0.35	\$1,400.0
43	4" Double Solid Yellow Pavement Paint	1,131	LF	\$0.30	\$339.30	\$0.28	\$316.68	\$0.40	\$452.4
44	6" White Dotted Line Pavement Paint (2' Stripe, 6' Space) 4" White Centerline Skip Stripe Pavement Paint (7'	120	LF	\$1.25	\$150.00	\$1.15	\$138.00	\$1.20	\$144.0
45	4 White Centerline Skip Stripe Pavement Paint (7 Stripe 21' Space) Solid White Bicycle With Arrow Legend Pavement	1,285	LF	\$0.25	\$321.25	\$0.18	\$231.30	\$0.25	\$321.2
46	Paint	5	EA	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$68.00	\$340.00	\$80.00	\$400.0
47	Install New Sign and Post	4	EA	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.0
48 49	Reinstall Existing Traffic Sign and Post  Total Base Bid Price (Schedule A)	4	EA	\$290.00	\$1,160.00 <b>876,000.00</b>	\$281.00	\$1,124.00 <b>938,855.95</b>	\$300.00	\$1,200.0 <b>967,274.95</b>
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				3. 3,300.00		300,000.00		30.,21 4.00
To4	al Did Drice written in words? w/s		· \	/	`	/	V		
Total Bid Price written in words? y/n Bidder Information provided? y/n				`		Y Y		Y	
_	Sub Contractors listed? y/n or none				%, (3) Other	(2) 5%, (2) 1		(3) 5%, (4) 1%, (1) Other	
	Document executed? y/n			(1) 5/0, (2) 1	/o, (o) Olliei /	(2) 376, (2) 1		(3) 5 %, (4) 1	
Biq									

## Bid Tabulation Report from Carson City Purchasing & Contracts 775-283-7137

http://www.carson.org/index.aspx?page=998

Notice to Contractors Bid# 1415-171 Clear Creek Avenue Sanitary Sewer Extension Date and Time of Opening: May 27, 2015 @ 11:10 a.m.

Description	Bidder # 4		Bidder # 5		Bidder #6			
				Nevada	Peek B			nstruction,
PONDING Drayided & 0/ ex no		ruction	Construction			<u>_C</u>		
BONDING Provided, \$, %, or no BIDDER acknowledges receipt addendums	5% 0		5% 0		5% 0			
BIBBER acknowledges receipt addendants	Sched		'	J		,	'	,
Description	Value	Unit	Unit price	Total price	Unit price	Total price	Unit price	Total price
	•							
Base Bid Items - Schedule A								
Mobilization, Demobilization and Clean-Up	1	LS	\$45,645.90	\$45,645.90	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$64,500.00	\$64,500.0
Traffic Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$52,500.00 \$12,000.00	\$52,500.00 \$12,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$14,000.00	\$20,000.0 \$14,000.0
3 Surveying 4 3/4" PE Water Service Line	1 20	LS LF	\$10,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,000.0
5 3/4" Single Pit Setter and Water Meter	20	EA	\$1,435.00	\$2,870.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.0
6 8" C900 Water Line	700	LF	\$75.00	\$52,500.00	\$81.00	\$56,700.00	\$45.00	\$31,500.0
<sup>7</sup> 8" Gate Valve	2	EA	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,825.00	\$5,650.0
Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$7,015.00 \$3,135.00	\$7,015.00 \$3,135.00	\$6,000.00 \$1,800.00	\$6,000.00 \$1,800.00	\$7,000.00 \$2,200.00	\$7,000.0 \$2,200.0
<ol> <li>3/4" Air Release Valve Assembly</li> <li>Adjust Existing Valve Can to Grade</li> </ol>	1 8	EA EA	\$640.00	\$5,120.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$325.00	\$2,200.0
Reconstruct Existing 48" Diameter Sanitary Sewer			***************************************	40,12000	700000	<del>+</del> =,=====	***************************************	<del>+</del> =,00000
11 Manhole	1	EA	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.0
Modify Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole With Drop Inlet	1	EA	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.0
13 48" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	10	EA	\$3,975.00	\$39,750.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,500.00 \$400.00	\$45,000.0
14 Adjust Existing Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade 15 4" SDR35 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe	2 370	EA LF	\$870.00 \$73.00	\$1,740.00 \$27,010.00	\$600.00 \$87.00	\$1,200.00 \$32,190.00	\$400.00 \$35.00	\$800.0 \$12,950.0
16 8" SDR35 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe	70	LF	\$165.00	\$11,550.00	\$63.50	\$4,445.00	\$57.00	\$3,990.0
17 10" SDR35 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe	2,000	LF	\$78.00	\$156,000.00	\$65.00	\$130,000.00	\$88.00	\$176,000.0
18 Type 4R Storm Sewer Inlet	6	EA	\$2,675.00	\$16,050.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.0
19 48" Dia. Storm Sewer Manhole	3	EA	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.0
20 48" Storm Sewer Drop Inlet	2	EA LF	\$6,150.00 \$90.50	\$12,300.00 \$5,882.50	\$4,500.00 \$185.00	\$9,000.00 \$12,025.00	\$5,000.00 \$95.00	\$10,000.0 \$6,175.0
<ul> <li>15" Class IV RCP Storm Sewer Pipe</li> <li>15" HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe</li> </ul>	65 45	LF	\$109.00	\$4,905.00	\$65.00	\$2,925.00	\$79.00	\$3,555.0
23 18" HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe	1,110	LF	\$76.00	\$84,360.00	\$65.00	\$72,150.00	\$35.00	\$38,850.0
18" HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe (Perforated)	280	LF	\$105.00	\$29,400.00	\$67.00	\$18,760.00	\$43.00	\$12,040.0
25 24" HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe	45	LF	\$97.00	\$4,365.00	\$85.00	\$3,825.00	\$60.00	\$2,700.0
26 24" HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe (Perforated)	160	LF	\$88.00	\$14,080.00	\$87.00	\$13,920.00	\$65.00	\$10,400.0
Pulverize Bituminous Surface, Blend, and Remove Excess for an 8" Min. Base Section	66,817	SF	\$1.50	\$100,225.50	\$0.53	\$35,413.01	\$2.75	\$183,746.7
28 Over Excavation of Unsuitable Materials	1,000	CY	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.0
<sup>29</sup> 4" Plantmix Pavement Type 3 Agg., NV 64-28	75,600	SF	\$2.50	\$189,000.00	\$2.50	\$189,000.00	\$2.30	\$173,880.0
AC Driveway Apron on 6" Ag. Base	1,000	SF	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$3.75	\$3,750.00	\$3.20	\$3,200.0
Remove Existing PCC Sidewalk	140	SF	\$1.00	\$140.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.25	\$175.0
Type A PCC Sidewalk (4" concrete on 4" aggregate base)	12,300	SF	\$5.00	\$61,500.00	\$7.50	\$92,250.00	\$5.75	\$70,725.0
33 Remove Existing PCC Curb and Gutter	40	LF	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$1.25	\$50.0
Type 1 PCC Curb and Gutter on 6" of Aggregate Base	3,340	LF	\$17.25	\$57,615.00	\$29.00	\$96,860.00	\$19.95	\$66,633.0
Remove Existing PCC Driveway/Apron	2,000	SF	\$1.50	\$3,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.25	\$2,500.0
PCC Driveway Apron Type 1 (6" Conc. On 6" Base)  Commercial PCC Driveway Apron (6" Conc. On 6" Base)	400	SF	\$15.00 \$16.00	\$6,000.00 \$9,760.00	\$12.00 \$13.00	\$4,800.00 \$7,930.00	\$8.25 \$9.25	\$3,300.0 \$5,642.5
Commercial PCC Driveway Apron (6" Conc. On 6" Base)  Residential PCC Driveway (6" Conc. On 6" Base)	610 1,200	SF SF	\$16.00	\$16,800.00	\$13.00	\$13,200.00	\$8.45	\$10,140.0
39 PCC Valley Gutter (6" Conc. On 6" Base)	400	SF	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.50	\$4,200.00	\$9.25	\$3,700.0
PCC Pedestrian Ramp with Detectable Warning Plate (4"								
40 Conc. On 4" Base)	680	SF	\$19.00		\$21.00	\$14,280.00	\$11.65	\$7,922.0
41 24" Solid White Stop Bar	58	LF	\$2.50 \$0.45	\$145.00 \$1,800.00	\$4.80 \$0.20	\$278.40 \$800.00	\$2.70 \$0.45	\$156.6 \$1,800.0
42 4" Solid White Pavement Paint 43 4" Double Solid Yellow Pavement Paint	4,000 1,131	LF LF	\$0.45	\$1,800.00	\$0.20	\$226.20	\$0.45	\$1,800.0
T Boddie Golid Tollow T dromone T dine			ψ0.00	\$5500	Ψ5.20	<b>\$220.20</b>	ψ0.00	\$1,017.0
6" White Dotted Line Pavement Paint (2' Stripe, 6' Space)	120	LF	\$0.35	\$42.00	\$0.30	\$36.00	\$0.35	\$42.0
4" White Centerline Skip Stripe Pavement Paint (7' Stripe	1,285	LF	**	*	**	*	**	
<sup>45</sup> 21' Space)	1,200		\$0.35	\$449.75	\$0.20	\$257.00	\$0.35	\$449.7
Solid White Bicycle With Arrow Legend Pavement Paint	5	EA	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$125.00	\$625.0
47 Install New Sign and Post	4	EA	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$330.00	\$1,320.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.0
48 Reinstall Existing Traffic Sign and Post	4	EA	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$310.00	\$1,240.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.0
Total Base Bid Price (Schedule A)	al Base Bid Price (Schedule A)		4 050 007 00		4.074.055.04			005 745 50
13th 200 2.3 i i ioo (ooiloudio A)	1,059,007.00		1,074,655.61		1	,085,715.50		
Bid Calculation Error		-	1,075,560.60					
Total Bid Price written in words? y/n	,	Y	Υ		Υ			
Bidder Information provided? y/n	,	Y	Y		Y			
Sub Contractors listed? y/n or none			(3) 5%, (3) 1	%, (3) Other	(2) 5%, (4) 1%, (0) Other		(3) 5%, (3) 1%, (4) Other	
			` ` `	· ·	` ` ` ` `			Y
Bid Document executed? y/n				<u> </u>		<u> </u>		<u> </u>